

## CORRECTIONS

**Dale S. Pearson\* and V. Reddy Raju:** Configurational and Viscoelastic Properties of Branched Polymers. Volume 15, Number 2, March–April 1982, page 294.

Equation 15c should read

$$\langle S^4 \rangle - \langle S^2 \rangle^2 = \frac{2a^4}{3N^4} [2 \sum_{i < j} N_i^2 N_j^2 + \sum_i N_i^2 (N - N_i)^2] \quad (15c)$$

Equation 19 should read

$$g_2 = \frac{5}{2} \frac{[2 \sum_{i < j} N_i^2 N_j^2 + \sum_i N_i^2 (N - N_i)^2]}{[\sum_i N_i (N - N_i)]^2} \quad (19)$$

The terms enclosed in angular brackets in ref 15 should read  $\langle \mathbf{r}_i \cdot \mathbf{r}_j \rangle$  and  $\langle (\mathbf{r}_i \cdot \mathbf{r}_j)(\mathbf{r}_k \cdot \mathbf{r}_l) \rangle$ .